PRINTED: 04/19/2017 FORM APPROVED

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) F

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
						:			
		NH0494	B. WING		1	1/2015			
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE					
COURTLA	ND TERRACE		ERDEEN BOULEVARD IIA, NC 28054						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE			
L 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		L 000						
L 000		cited as a result of the	L 000						
			1	1					

Division of Health Service Regulation LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

03/16/15

PRINTED: 02/25/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	2 4		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345350	B. WING	- 7		ı	C
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	343330	D. WING	_		02/	11/2015
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
COURTLA	AND TERRACE				2300 ABERDEEN BOULEVARD		
				_	GASTONIA, NC 28054		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 272 SS=B	ASSESSMENTS The facility must conc a comprehensive, acc reproducible assessment capacity. A facility must make a assessment of a resident assessment by the State. The assessment by the State. The assessment dentification and dem Customary routine; Cognitive patterns; Communication; Vision; Mood and behavior pure Psychosocial well-bei Physical functioning a Continence; Disease diagnosis and Dental and nutritional Skin conditions; Activity pursuit; Medications; Special treatments and Discharge potential; Documentation of sunthe additional assessments and Set (MDS); and	duct initially and periodically curate, standardized nent of each resident's a comprehensive dent's needs, using the instrument (RAI) specified sessment must include at mographic information; atterns; ng; and structural problems; d health conditions; status;	F	272	The statements included are not admission and do not constitute agreement with the alleged deficiencies herin. The plan of correction is completed in the compliance of state and federal regulations as outlined. To remain in compliance with all fe and state regulations, the facility taken or will take the actions set in the following plan of correction consititutes the facility's allegate of compliance. All alleged deficiencies cited have been or be completed by the dates indicated with the dates indicated the dates indicated by: Black MAR 1 7 2015 William MAR 1 7 2015 William	ederal y has t forth on.	03/11/2015
_ABORATORY (DIRECTOR'S OF PROVIDER/S	UNPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			TITLE		(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued

program participation. Original Signature Date: 3-6-15

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION . BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345350	B. WING		A	C 02/11/2015		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.000			TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 021	11/2015	
				2	300 ABERDEEN BOULEVARD			
COURTLA	AND TERRACE			G	SASTONIA, NC 28054			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	23063511111	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 272	by: Based on staff intervifacility failed to conduct assessment for 4 of 1 identify how condition function and quality of #228, and #130). The findings included 1. Resident #23 was 01/13/15 with diagnost displaced right distal in Review of Resident #4 assessment dated 01 documentation a right severely limited range extremity. Review of Resident #2 assistance of one per limited assistance of one per limited assistance of the MDS triggered the (CAA) of Activities of Included the Resident #23 required assistance and listed transfer, ambulation, I use, hygiene and bath a recent hospitalization vascular accident and	is not met as evidenced ew and record review, the ct a comprehensive resident 9 sampled residents to affected each resident's f life (Residents #23, #146, admitted to the facility on ses which included a radial fracture with cast. 23's range of motion /13/15 revealed wrist to elbow cast which of motion of the right upper 23's admission Minimum f 01/20/15 revealed an cognition. The MDS 3 required the extensive son with toilet use and the one person with dressing. e Care Area Assessment Daily Living (ADL). Ad dated 01/26/15 revealed I limited/extensive the ADLs of bed mobility, ocomotion, dressing toilet ning. The CAA documented in for an acute cerebral	F2	272	Resident #23 was updated to reflect specific characteristics and risk factors on 03/11/2015. At the time of PoC the resident had already been discharged from the facility. The updated CAA was placed in the medical record. Resident #228 was updated to reflect specific characteristics and risk factors on 03/11/2015. At the time of PoC the resident had already been discharged from the facility. The updated CAA was placed in the medical record. Resident #146 was updated to reflect specific characteristics and risk factors on 03/11/2015. At the time of PoC the resident had already been discharged from the facility. The updated CAA was placed in the medical record. Resident #130 was updated to reflect specific characteristics and risk factors on 03/11/2015. At the time of PoC the resident had already been discharged from the facility. The updated CAA was placed in the medical record.		03/11/2015	

OLITTEI	TO TOTA MEDIONINE A	T COLOR OF CELLA LOCA			OWB II	0.0000-0001
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345350	B. WING		03	C 2/11/2015
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 2300 ABERDEEN BOULEVARD GASTONIA, NC 28054	i	11112010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 272	Further review of the documentation of cau with supporting documentation of cau with supporting documentation of the finding proceed or not to produce of the finding proceed or not proceed or n	CAA revealed there was no uses and contributing factors mentation specific to CAA did not indicate an gs supporting the decision to ceed to the care plan. In #23 on 02/10/15 at 8:37 to on the right arm limited her c.s. In Care the care plan in the right arm limited her c.s. In Care the care plan in the right arm limited her c.s. In Care the care plan in the right arm limited her c.s. In Care the care plan in the care the care plan in the resident specific sk factors used in analysis roceed to care plan. In Care the care plan in the care p	F 27	The Director of Nursing will that all assessments are com and in the resident charts on admissions and review asses and care plans prior to the weare team meeting. Nursing staff will be educate regulations requiring compressessment and the facility's. The Staff Development Corweekly for 4 weeks and then 4 weeks and then monthly for insure assessments are accurate completed on those residents scheduled to be reviewed for week according to the MDS and those that have a change condution or new orders that and assessment be complete. The Director of Nursing will responsible for reviewing the and will report the audit find QA on a monthly basis.	apleted a new saments veekly sed on the ehensive a policy. dinator will audit a biweekly for for 3 months to rate and so rate and ser the schedule e in t requre d. I be e audits	03/11/2015

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDING		С	
		345350	B. WING		02/11/2015	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	***************************************		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
COURTLA	AND TERRACE		310	2300 ABERDEEN BOULEVARD		
				GASTONIA, NC 28054		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		
F 272	Continued From page	e 3	F 272			
	AM revealed he adjus	nt #228 on 02/10/15 at 9:57 sted to blindness in the right o place the call light and		e e		
	at 8:17 AM revealed falls for Resident #22 explained he was aw	OS Coordinator on 02/11/15 there was no CAA regarding 8. The MDS Coordinator are the assessment was complete the assessment.			8	
	Interview with the Director of Nursing and Administrator on 02/11/15 at 8:58 AM revealed a CAA should be completed at the time of an admission MDS assessment.					
	3. Resident #146 wa 10/13/14 with diagnos dementia.	s admitted to the facility on ses which included				
	Data Set (MDS) date assessment of short a The MDS indicated R verbal behaviors dire- disorganized thinking	and required the limited son with transfers and ggered Care Area				
	revealed direction to a milliliters (0.5 milligran Haldol as needed.	n's order dated 10/21/14 schedule Haldol 0.25 ms) in the morning and keep rea Assessment dated				
	10/24/14 revealed fall	ls triggered due to impaired				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		345350	B. WING				C 11/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			23	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 300 ABERDEEN BOULEVARD ASTONIA, NC 28054	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	No.	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 272	weakness/debility, de endurance, medication age. Further review of the documentation of cause with supporting documentation of the endurance of the endurance of the finding proceed or not to produce of the finding proceed or not to produce of the endured of the endurance of the endurance of the endurance of the endurance of the endured of the endured of the endured of the endured of the endurance of the endura	CAA revealed there was no uses and contributing factors mentation specific to CAA did not indicate an use supporting the decision to ceed to the care plan. S Coordinator on 02/11/15 he was not aware the CAA on of resident specific sk factors used in analysis roceed to care plan. Sector of Nursing and 1/15 at 9:00 AM revealed becumented and detailed se readmitted to the facility ses which included failure to thrive, and chronic sion Minimum Data Set 4 revealed Resident #130	F	272			
	did not contain Care A	I record revealed the MDS Area Assessment (CAA) Replained the underlying					

OLIVILIV	0 1 0 1 1 MED 107 II 1E C	I CENTRE CENTROLO					
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	8 8		CONSTRUCTION (X	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345350	B. WING				0
NAME OF B	2014050 00 011001150	343330	D. 111110	- 0	FOREST ADDRESS OFFICE STREET, SID CODE	02/	11/2015
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			5-91	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
COURTLA	ND TERRACE				000 ABERDEEN BOULEVARD ASTONIA, NC 28054		
				- 6			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 272 F 323 SS=D	related to ADL's, feed ulcer. An interview was con Coordinator on 02/10 Coordinator stated he this admission MDS was acknowledged CAA's completed with this completed with the Dirush admission MDS dated Interview with the Dirush Administrator on 02/1 CAA should be completed with the Dirush as should be completed with the Dirush Administrator on 02/1 CAA should be completed with the Dirush Administrator on 02/1 CAA should be completed with the Dirush as should be completed with the Dirush and the Dirus	ducted with the MDS //15 at 2:44 PM. The MDS //15 at 8:58 PM on coordinator //15 at 8:58 PM on coordinator stated he was //16 at 8:58 PM on coordinator stated he was //16 at 8:58 PM revealed a leted at the time of an essment. //15 at 8:58 PM revealed a leted at the time of an essment. //16 ACCIDENT //17 SION/DEVICES //17 Interestigation of accident hazards		272	Potentially hazardous chemicals were removed and secured after observation of 02/08/15 in room #'s 30, 33A, 40A, 42A 45A. The facility will insure compliance with regulation by conducting room checks e shift on the memory care units to insure resident rooms are free from potentially	A and this each	03/11/2015
	by:	is not met as evidenced			harmful chemicals or items.		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345350	B. WING				C 11/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S1 23	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 300 ABERDEEN BOULEVARD 6ASTONIA, NC 28054	ULI	11/2015
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	23	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	interviews the facility of chemicals out of the residents in 5 of 15 re Care Unit. (Room # 's Findings Included: On 02/08/15 an obser 11:30 AM and 2:20 Plaerosol room deodoris body wash in the bath toilet. On 02/08/15 an obser 11:30 AM and 2:20 Plaerosol room deodoris sink. On 02/08/15 an obser 11:30 AM and 2:20 Plaerosol room deodoris body wash on the could on 02/08/15 an obser 11:30 AM and 2:20 Plaerosol room deodoris body wash on the could on 02/08/15 an obser AM and 2:20 PM revegermicidal wipes on the could observation revealed wipes on the bedside Review of the personal revealed, Warnings: focontact with eyes, keep care of the personal revealed, Warnings: focontact with eyes, keep care of the personal revealed, Warnings: focontact with eyes, keep care of the personal revealed, Warnings: focontact with eyes, keep care of the personal revealed with eyes of the personal revealed wi	failed to secure hazardous reach of cognitively impaired esident rooms in the Special is 30, 33, 40, 42 and 45). Invation of room 42 A at M revealed a bottle of spray izer and personal cleanser throom, on the back of the izer on the counter by the izer on the counter by the izer and personal cleanser unter by the sink. Invation of room 40 A at M revealed a bottle of spray izer and personal cleanser unter by the sink. Invation of room 30 at 11:30 ealed a container of the counter by the sink. Invation of room 33A at 11:30 ealed a bottle of spray izer, and personal cleanser unter by the sink. Invation of room 33A at 11:30 ealed a bottle of spray izer, and personal cleanser unter by the sink. Further a container of germicidal dresser. In cleanser body wash label for external use only, avoid ep out of reach of children, intal ingestion, get medical	F	323	All other resident rooms were checked 02/12/2015 by the management team at there were no unsecure environmental hazardous chemicals present. All staff including housekeeping staff educated on the regulations that require these items be stored securely. The facility also provides locked space each of the residents' room to store potentially hazardous items such as toi items and aerosol sprays. Room checks will be conducted by the Charge Nurses on all shifts on a daily to the Charge Nurses on all shifts on a daily to checks 2x week for 3 months. The audit results will be discussed monthe QA meeting by the nursing home administrator.	will be re es in eletry esbasis.	03/11/2015

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345350	B. WING			C 02/11/2015	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			23	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 300 ABERDEEN BOULEVARD ASTONIA, NC 28054	02/	11/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 329 SS=D	deodorizer revealed, I children. Review of the germici precautionary statemed Danger: causes irrevealed the aero personal cleanser body wipes should not have rooms, within reach of should have been lockly ingestion of the production of the production of the production of the production of the residents 483.25(I) DRUG REGUNNECESSARY DRUCTESSARY DRUCTES	r the spray aerosol room keep out of reach of dal wipes label revealed, ents: Hazard to humans. ersible eye damage. se # 3 on 02/08/15 at 2:24 sol room deodorizer, dy wash, and germicidal erbeen left in resident fresidents. The items ked up to prevent accidental cts. Director of Nursing and 0/15 at 3:30 PM revealed tion of staff to keep locked up, and not within the locked up, and not within the locked up. IMEN IS FREE FROM JGS regimen must be free from the locked up, and lock		323	Resident #109 ordered labs CMP, Hgb and CBC were drawn on 02/17/2015 a reported to the physician. Audits will be conducted of 100% of resident labs by the Charge Nurse to ir compleance with this requirement and insure residents receive labs on a timel basis as ordered. Audits will be conducted of 100% of resident labs by the Charge Nurse to ir compleance with this requirement and insure residents receive labs on a timel basis as ordered. Audits will be conducted to the physician.	nd asure to	03/11/2015

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		es do collection es de America de Macades de	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345350	B. WING				C 11/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2300 ABERDEEN BOULEVARD GASTONIA NC. 28054		THE COURT PROPERTY OF THE SECTION AND THE COURT PROPERTY OF THE COURT PROPERTY PROPERTY OF THE COURT PROPERTY OF THE COURT PROPERTY P		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 329	F 329 Continued From page 8 who have not used antipsychotic drugs are not given these drugs unless antipsychotic drug therapy is necessary to treat a specific condition as diagnosed and documented in the clinical record; and residents who use antipsychotic drugs receive gradual dose reductions, and behavioral interventions, unless clinically contraindicated, in an effort to discontinue these drugs. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review and interviews with staff		F 329		The facility will insure that each residents' drug regiment is free from unnecessary drugs. The facility will insure compliance with this regulation by providing an inservice education conducted by the staff development coordinator to all nursing staff on the requirements stated in this regulation and by the facility's policy. The nurse administrator will develop a lab administration book in which the charge nurse will insure all labs are received as ordered. The nursing home administrator will be responsible for reviewing audit results during		03/11/15
	and the physician, the laboratory values ord monitor medications of decrease edema and sampled residents remedications. (Reside included: Resident # 109 was a 05/18/10 with diagnos mellitus, cerebrovascheart failure and aner Review of Resident # orders dated 02/01/18 included Levemir insuevery night to treat dia 1000 milligrams (mg) mellitus, Ferrex 150 manemia, Lasix 20 mg morning to treat edem	e facility failed to obtain ered by the physician to used to lower blood sugar, treat anemia for 1 of 7 viewed for unnecessary int # 109). The findings admitted to the facility on ses which included diabetes ular accident, congestive mia. 109's monthly physician 5 revealed medications ulin 14 units subcutaneously abetes mellitus, Glucophage twice a day to treat diabetes ing twice a day to treat one-half tablet every			the QA meeting on a monthly basis.		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1 AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345350	B. WING			C 02/11/2015	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2300 ABERDEEN BOULEVARD GASTONIA, NC 28054		2/11/2015	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 329	milliliters (ml) every 1 every day to treat cer monthly physician's o obtain a Hemoglobin every 3 months, a conevery month and hemoglobin and hemog	2 hours and Coumadin 9 mg ebrovascular accident. The orders included directions to A1c (Hgb A1c) blood test implete blood count (CBC) complete metabolic panel is. (A Hgb A1c blood test in attached to red blood cells A CBC measures atocrit levels. A CMP levels). Review of the ders from 05/01/14 through ders for these routine labs th. 109's most recent Hgb A1c led a result of 5.6% with a 2 % to 5.8%. 109 's most recent CBC led a hemoglobin of 10.9 /dL) with a reference range d a hematocrit of 33.3 % e of 40 - 54 %. 109's most recent CMP led a potassium of 4.4 er (mEq/L) with a reference q/L and a glucose of 106 er (mg/dL) with a reference dL. Is laboratory schedule lo9's Hgb A1c was bleted in January, April, July ident #109 's CMP was bleted in May and # 109's CBC was scheduled	F	329			

OLIVILIN	O I OIL WILDICARL &	VILDIOAID SLIVIOLS			CIVID IVO.	0000-0001
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S COMPL	
		345350	B. WING		C	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	345550		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	02/1	1/2015
COURTLA	ND TERRACE		32.2	300 ABERDEEN BOULEVARD GASTONIA, NC 28054		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 329	Director of Nursing (Differ labs to be completed physician revealed shadone as ordered. Whe explanation as to why obtained as ordered, multiple changes in the over the past few more was the reason the lastated the night shifts for ordering routine labeen vacant for 5 or 6 she didn't discover un	/15 at 12:15 PM with the PON) about her expectation led as ordered by the le expected the labs to be en asked if she had any with the labs had not been she stated there had been he supervisory nursing roles on this and she thought that less were missed. The DON supervisor was responsible be and that position had a months. The DON stated witil 02/11/15 that the night esponsible for ordering	F 329			
F 425 SS=D	Resident # 109's physical being obtained as order routine labs to be done became the facility's hat which time he revies protocols for obtaining monitoring. When ask the routine labs had nordered, he stated his say we are going to d (this resident's) case, huge difference but we since he's on an antistated it was a standar A1c every 3 months. 483.60(a),(b) PHARM ACCURATE PROCES	sician about the labs not lered revealed he expected he as ordered. He stated he Medical Director on 06/01/14 wed and approved the lab groutine labs for medication and if it was a concern that not been obtained as only concern was that if we if, we should do it. In his it probably doesn't make a e should get a CBC now coagulant. The physician and of practice to get a Hgb	F 425			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
							С	
		345350	B. WING _			02/	11/2015	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COURTLAND TERRACE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2300 ABERDEEN BOULEVARD GASTONIA, NC 28054				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) BID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)				(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 425	drugs and biologicals to its residents, or obtain them under an agreement described in §483.75(h) of this part. The facility may permit unlicensed personnel to administer drugs if State law permits, but only under the general supervision of a licensed nurse. A facility must provide pharmaceutical services (including procedures that assure the accurate acquiring, receiving, dispensing, and administering of all drugs and biologicals) to meet the needs of each resident. The facility must employ or obtain the services of a licensed pharmacist who provides consultation on all aspects of the provision of pharmacy services in the facility.		F 4	Resident #333 received Travatan Z 0.0 and Xalatan 0.005% one drop to both eyes at bedtime as ord on 02/11/2015. Audits will be conducted on 100% new admissions for 3 consecutive months. The facility will insure that residents reroutine and emergent drugs and biolog The facility provides pharmaceutical set to meet the needs of each resident. The facility provides the services of a licent pharmacist who provides consultation aspects of the provision of pharmacy services in the facility. All nursing staff will receive an inservition to procure medications potentially missing during med pass. This inservit will be provided by the facility's licens pharmacist.		dered w eceive gicals. ervices ae ised on all	03/11/2015	
	by: Based on resident, s and record review, the medication for 1 of 7 s received medications The findings included Resident #333 was an 02/05/15 with diagnos glaucoma. Review of Resident # orders dated 02/05/15 included Xalatan 0.00 bedtime and Travatan	dmitted to the facility on the ses which included 333's admission medication for evealed medications 5% one drop to both eyes at Z 0.004% one drop to both (Xalatan and Travatan are			A baseline audit will be conducted on admissions by the assistant clinical made 48 hours post admission. Pharmacy will also audit new admission insure residents are receiving medication ordered on a monthly basis. The Director of Nursing will be resported for reporting audit results at the month QA meeting.	ons to ons as		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
					С		
		345350	B. WING	WING		02/11/2015	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
COURTIA	ND TERRACE			2	300 ABERDEEN BOULEVARD		
COURTLA	IND TERRACE			GASTONIA, NC 28054			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	_	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD			COMPLETION DATE
F 425	Continued From page 12		F	425	25		
	Review of Resident #	333's admission nursing					
		evealed an assessment of					
	intact cognition.						
	Review of Resident #	333's February 2015					
	Medication Administra						
		on of omitted doses of the					
	Xalatan due to unava	ilability on 02/05/15 and on					
	02/06/15.						
	Further review of Res	ident #333's February 2015					
	MAR revealed docum	entation of omitted doses of					
	the Travatan Z on 02/	06/15, 02/07/15, and					
	02/08/15 due to unava	ailability.					
	Interview with Reside	nt #333 on 02/11/15 at					
	12:20 PM revealed th	e facility did not provide eye					
	drops until yesterday.	Resident #333 explained a					
	family member brought the medication used at						
	home for staff to use over the weekend (02/07/15						
	and 02/08/15) but star	ff could not use one of the					
	eye drops.						
		edication cart on 02/11/15 at					
		cart contained Resident					
		ravatan medication. Review					
	of the pharmacy label of 02/05/15.	revealed a dispense date					
		‡1 on 02/11/15 at 1;34 PM					
		e pharmacy yesterday			r.		
		the order for the medication					
	be filled. Nurse #1 re						
		ions on 02/05/15. Nurse #1					
		naware the medications					
		cause they had been placed					
	into the medication re-						
	reported Resident #3						
		e until yesterday (02/10/15).					
		2 on 02/11/15 at 1:42 PM					
	revealed she informed						
		ver the eye medications.					
		ne faxed a request to the					
	pharmacy but would n	ot expect a delivery of the					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
1		345350	B. WING			C 02/11/2015	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COURTLAND TERRACE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2300 ABERDEEN BOULEVARD GASTONIA, NC 28054	1 02	711/2015	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 425	medication until Monoreported she was not in the medication refrishe informed Resider could not administer the from Resident #333's label differed in drug of Interview with Reside 02/11/15 at 2:12 PM of medications to be available to the property with the Direct at 2:30 PM revealed seen to the same provided seen to the same prov	day (02/09/15). Nurse #2 aware the medication was igerator. Nurse #2 reported at #333's family member she he eye medications brought home since the pharmacy name. at #333's physician on evealed he expected allable for administration. ector of Nursing on 02/11/15 she expected staff to call the he if delivery occurred and to	F	425			